Page 1
Short Stroke
Transducer
Potentiometric
T/TS
Special Features
• Extremely compact design 18 x 18 mm
• Long life up to 100 million movements

Dimensions See dimension drawing
Length of housing (dimension A +1 mm) 63 mm 88 mm 113 mm 138 mm 188 mm
Mechanical travel (dim. B ±1.5 mm) 30 mm 55 mm 80 mm 105 mm 155 mm
Weight (cable/connector version) 140/86 g 160/107 g 170/132 g 190/150 g 220/190 g
Weight actuating rod
with wiper a. coupling
35 g 43 g 52 g 58 g 74 g
Operating force, horizontal ≤ 0.3 N
Max. displacement of ball coupling ±1 mm parallel offset, ±2,5° angular offset
Page 2
Ordering
Specifications
P/N Type Defined electr. measuring
range
Electrical connection Independent linearity
400023202 T-0025 0 ... 25 mm Cable ≤ ±0.2 %FS Preferred type
400023203 T-0050 0 ... 50 mm Cable ≤ ±0.15 %FS Preferred type
400023204 T-0075 0 ... 75 mm Cable ≤ ±0.1 %FS Preferred type
400023205 T-0100 0 ... 100 mm Cable ≤ ±0.075 %FS Preferred type
400023206 T-0150 0 ... 150 mm Cable ≤ ±0.075 %FS Preferred type
400107032 TS-0025-101 0 ... 25 mm Connector M8 ≤ ±0.2 %FS Preferred type
400107035 TS-0050-101 0 ... 50 mm Connector M8 ≤ ±0.15 %FS Preferred type
400107038 TS-0075-101 0 ... 75 mm Connector M8 ≤ ±0.1 %FS Preferred type
400107040 TS-0100-101 0 ... 100 mm Connector M8 ≤ ±0.075 %FS Preferred type
400107042 TS-0150-101 0 ... 150 mm Connector M8 ≤ ±0.075 %FS Preferred type
400023232 TS-0025 0 ... 25 mm Connector M16 ≤ ±0.2 %FS Preferred type
400023233 TS-0050 0 ... 50 mm Connector M16 ≤ ±0.15 %FS Preferred type
400023234 TS-0075 0 ... 75 mm Connector M16 ≤ ±0.1 %FS Preferred type
400023235 TS-0100 0 ... 100 mm Connector M16 ≤ ±0.075 %FS Preferred type
400023236 TS-0150 0 ... 150 mm Connector M16 ≤ ±0.075 %FS Preferred type
400023207 T-0025-1 0 ... 25 mm Cable ≤ ±0.1 %FS
400023208 T-0050-1 0 ... 50 mm Cable ≤ ±0.1 %FS
400023209 T-0050-05 0 ... 50 mm Cable ≤ ±0.05 %FS
400023213 T-0075-05 0 ... 75 mm Cable ≤ ±0.05 %FS
400023214 T-0100-05 0 ... 100 mm Cable ≤ ±0.05 %FS
400023215 T-0150-05 0 ... 150 mm Cable ≤ ±0.05 %FS
400107033 TS-0025-1-101 0 ... 25 mm Connector M8 ≤ ±0.1 %FS
400107037 TS-0050-1-101 0 ... 50 mm Connector M8 ≤ ±0.1 %FS
400107036 TS-0050-05-101 0 ... 50 mm Connector M8 ≤ ±0.05 %FS
400107039 TS-0075-05-101 0 ... 75 mm Connector M8 ≤ ±0.05 %FS
400107041 TS-0100-05-101 0 ... 100 mm Connector M8 ≤ ±0.05 %FS
400107043 TS-0150-05-101 0 ... 150 mm Connector M8 ≤ ±0.05 %FS
400023237 TS-0025-1 0 ... 25 mm Connector M16 ≤ ±0.1 %FS
400023238 TS-0050-1 0 ... 50 mm Connector M16 ≤ ±0.1 %FS
400023239 TS-0050-05 0 ... 50 mm Connector M16 ≤ ±0.05 %FS
400023243 TS-0075-05 0 ... 75 mm Connector M16 ≤ ±0.05 %FS
400023244 TS-0100-05 0 ... 100 mm Connector M16 ≤ ±0.05 %FS
400023245 TS-0150-05 0 ... 150 mm Connector M16 ≤ ±0.05 %FS
Accessories included in delivery
• Adjustable clamps 2x Z-45 and 4x cylinder screws M4x10 DIN EN ISO 1207
• Ball coupling
Page 3